

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

S. T. No. 02(08)2025
Sess - 31/2025
CNR No. WBCB01-001358-2025

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 06
Dated 14-11-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 6 and 7.

Sole accused on court bail is present in the court by filing hajira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

S/R is received

CSW no. 6 is present in the court.

Present witness namely Debasish Chakraborty is examined in chief and cross examined in full and discharged as PW5. During his examination the signature of scribe on written complaint is exhibited as P1/2/PW5.

Todate (i.e. 15.11.2025) for evidence of CSW no. 08 and 10.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899

