

Sess Case No. - 31/2025
ST No. 02(08)2025
CNR No. WBCB01-001358-2025

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha, Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 13
Dated 02.06.26

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 3

Sole accused on court bail is present in the court by filing hajira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

CSW no. 2 is present in the court.

Present witness is examined in chief as PW 6 and declared hostile by Ld. PP in charge. PW6 is cross examined by Ld. PP in charge after getting permission of this court. Cross examination of PW6 by Ld. Defence Counsel is declined and he is discharged.

Fix 02.07.26 for evidence of CSW no. 7 and 8.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Alamat, if any, be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00825